



Date: 16.04.2024

LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Office of the Magura Pourashava Disrtict: Magura



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উর্রুতি"

Memo No. 50.02.008.010.2024.430

## e-Tender Notice No: 04/2023-24 (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (<u>http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of Works as mentioned in the following table:

Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of Works	On-line (e-GP System) tender publication date & time	On-line(e-GP System) tender closing and opening date & time
971807	LGCRRP/Magura /2023-24/W-11	Construction of Main Gate with Front side (North) boundary wall of Magura Poura central Graveyard area at ward No.03, Under LGCRRP, Fy2023-2024 in Magura Poarashava, Magura.(PART-A-Gate with Boundary wall)	18 April, 2024 at 10:00 AM	09-May-2024 at 2:00 PM

This is an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks branches up to 8-May'2024 at 4:00 PM.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

Md. Ahsan Bari Executive Engineer Magura Pourashava District : Magura Phone No.02477710104 e-Mail: xen.ps.magura@lgi.gov.bd

Date: 16.04.2024

MemoNo.50.02.008.010.2024.430/1(12)

- Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:
- 1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka.
- 4. The Project Director, Local Government Covid-19 Response and Recovery Project (LGCRRP), LGED, Dhaka, kindly
- uploading to publish the above mentioned e-Tender Notice to the web-Site of LGED.
- 5. The Mayor, Magura Pourashava, District: Magura
- 6. The Poura Nirbahi Officer, Magura Pourashava, District: Magura
- 7. The Accounts Officer, Magura Pourashava, District: Magura

8-10. The Editor, (1) The Daily Amar Sangbad, 71, Motijheel, Dhaka (2)The Daily Voice of Asia, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka and (3)The Daily Kheadmoth, Sayed Ator Ali Road to please publish the Invitation for Bids (IFT) for one day before 18-04-2024.

11. Mr. Tazul Islam, Computer Operator, Magura Pourashava take necessary action to publish the above mentioned e-Tender Notice to the web-Site of Magura Pourashava.

12. Notice Board (All)

Md. Ahsan Bari Executive Engineer Magura Pourashava District : Magura Phone No.02477710104 E-mail: xen.ps.magura@lgi.gov.bd